

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3298 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2004 in The SBCRL No. 684/2002 of HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SAIED AALAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 21/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl. Adv. Genl.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ose to file

counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he does not prop

List for hearing at an early date.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Shelly S.Gupt

a)

