

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3298/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2004 in SBCRL No.684/2002

of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SAIED AALAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay)

Date: 15/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Singhvi,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable after six weeks,

to the informant Mr.

is SLP. Rajinder Singh, who shall stand impleaded as respondent No.2 in th

Dasti service is also permitted. Post the mater after six weeks.

RDWAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER