

&ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 836 OF 2006

SAIED AALAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/06/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.for  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.for  
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty,  
as prayed for.

Interim orders stand vacated.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija )  
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.836 OF 2006

Saied Aalam

..Appellant

versus

State of Rajasthan & Another

..Respondents

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant wishes

to withdraw this appeal with liberty to move the learned  
trial Court to discharge if permissible in accordance with  
law.

Accordingly, the criminal appeal is dismissed as  
withdrawn with liberty, as prayed for.

Interim orders dated 13th August, 2004 and 11th  
August, 2006 stand vacated.

.....J.  
[DR. B.S.CHAUHAN]

NEW DELHI;  
JUNE 08, 2011

.....J.  
[SWATANTER KUMAR]